students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 2530 1980 2022-23 1688 25 460000(Four Lakh
Sixty Thousand)

161

2021-22 2590 2032 2023-24 1451 78 324000(Three Lakh
Twenty Four Thousand
)

218

2022-23 2650 1845 2024-25 1533 113 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

400

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 612 356 2022-23 322 2 355000(Three Lakh
Fifty Five Thousand)

7

2022-23 652 400 2023-24 318 4 318000(Three Lakh
Eighteen Thousand )

9

2023-24 642 418 2024-25 376 23 350000(Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand)

30

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 417449 (Four Hundred Seventeen Thousand Four hundred
Forty Nine)

527707 (Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred
Seven )

527744 (Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred
Forty Four)

New Equipment for Laboratories 61647 (Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Seven) 6924681 (Sixty Nine Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred
Eighty One )

957296 (Nine Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety
Six)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

483572 (Four Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred
Seventy Two)

962167 (Nine Lakh Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty
Seven )

2118191 (Twenty One Lakh Eighteen Thousand One Hundred
Ninety One)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 84674644 (Eight crore forty six lakh seventy four thousand six
hundred forty four)

100797759 (Ten Crore Seven Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand
Seven Hundred Fifty Nine )

87575943 (Eight Crore Seventy Five Lakh Seventy Five
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

2490061810 (Two crore forty nine lakh six hundred eighteen) 5325796 (Fifty Three Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Seven
Hundred Ninety Six )

5826763 (Fifty Eight Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred Sixty Three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 52747 (Fifty two thousand seven hundred forty seven) 84378 (Eighty Four Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight ) 168155 (One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty
Five)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for